1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2003-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Supports Telcordia GR-1244-CORE Stratum 4
timing for DS1 interfaces
• Supports ETSI ETS 300 011, TBR 4, TBR 12 and

2.048 MHz, 1.544 MHz, or 8 kHz input reference.
April 2006
Ordering Information
ZL30409/DDE 48 Pin SSOP Tubes
ZL30409/DDF 48 Pin SSOP Tape & Reel
ZL30409DDE1 48 Pin SSOP* Tubes, Bake & Drypack
ZL30409DDF1 48 Pin SSOP* Tape & Reel,
Bake & Drypack
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
ZL30409